
From our Deanery we pray for all clergy and leaders and those 

involved in the process of seeking a new Team Rector for the EWT.  

We pray for all coming forward for Confirmation on April 7th 

From our community: We ask God’s blessing on all Street Pastors 

and Food bank volunteers. We pray for those who teach and learn in 

our local schools, colleges. We hold before God all those involved in 

our Sunday Schools and all leaders, helpers and children in our 

Uniformed Organisations. 

Please pray for: Arthur Wareing, Bernice Hadcroft, Pat Lambert, 

James O’Neill, Val Constantine, Barbara Harris, Colin Jones and 

Kevin Hunter and any others known to us who are unwell. 

We remember in our prayers those who mourn the loss of Eileen 

Lynn, Pat Forrester, Robert Daintith, Eileen Lawler, Joseph Erskine 

and Ken Green. We pray God’s blessings be on them all and those 

whose anniversaries fall in this month. 
 

The Archbishops of Canterbury and York have called upon all 

those of faith and goodwill to give time for prayer in their 

local churches or wherever they choose: praying for wisdom, 

courage, integrity and compassion for our political leaders and 

MPs; for reconciliation and fresh and uniting vision for all. 

For Baptisms and Weddings please contact 

  EWT Administrator, Lesley Howell, on 07399784219. 

For Funerals, first point of contact is a Funeral Director 

 
St Luke’s Church website: st-luke.co.uk 

 

ADVANCE NOTICES:  

BISHOP JONATHAN OF HUDDERSFIELD to preach at 

10.30am Service of Holy Communion on March 10th  

WARRINGTON CONCERT BAND 

Music of stage and film.   7pm @ St Luke’s March 4th 2019  

ROSE QUEEN QUIZ: Cricket Club  MARCH 28TH 2019 £5 

   ST LUKE’S PEW SHEET FOR FEBRUARY 2019 

 What’s on February 2019 
Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

 

 

Thursday 

9.00am 

7.30pm  

9.30am 

10.15am 

 1.30pm 

7.00pm 

Churchyard working party 

BELL RINGING PRACTICE   

Midweek service [alt HC & MP] 

Open church every Wednesday  

GAMES GALORE now every week 

CHOIR PRACTICE 

 

 

Memorial and ThankMemorial and ThankMemorial and ThankMemorial and Thanksgiving Service for the life sgiving Service for the life sgiving Service for the life sgiving Service for the life 
of of of of EILEENEILEENEILEENEILEEN    LYNNLYNNLYNNLYNN    11am Saturday February 2311am Saturday February 2311am Saturday February 2311am Saturday February 23rdrdrdrd. . . .     

    

    

 VOLUNTEERS NEEDED as 

    SIDESPEOPLE  and for    

        OPEN CHURCH    
      Please speak to a Warden, Sue or Clare.    

    

 

Bridewell 7.30pm Wednesday February 13th 
    Speaker: Caroline Collins, Diocesan President 

               MU in the Liverpool Diocese 
    

IIIInnnntttteeeerrrreeeesssstttteeeedddd    iiiinnnn    AAAAdddduuuulllltttt    CCCCoooonnnnffffiiiirrrrmmmmaaaattttiiiioooonnnn????                                                                            

Please speak to Rev’d Ian, Rev’d Lyn or SuePlease speak to Rev’d Ian, Rev’d Lyn or SuePlease speak to Rev’d Ian, Rev’d Lyn or SuePlease speak to Rev’d Ian, Rev’d Lyn or Sue    

This year EVERYONE must complete NEW Electoral Roll 

and Data Consent Forms. Please ask a Warden for both 

forms which must be returned by the end of Feb 2019 



 February 3rd [Candlemas] 

 
Collect: God of our salvation, help us to turn away from those 

habits which harm our bodies and poison our minds and to choose 

again your gift of life revealed to us in Jesus Christ our Lord. AMEN 

9.00am 

10.30am 

10.30am 

10.30am 

 

 

 

 

12.30pm 

St 

Ambrose 

Cronton 

St Luke’s 

Holy Communion [BCP] 

Family Service 

Café Style Worship 

Sunday School in the Bridewell 

Holy Communion  

Reading: Lesley Runcorn & Bill Massey  

Intercessions: Gill Deans        

Hymns: 379, 574, 572, 428 

Baptisms: Sonny James Bragg,  

Georgina Nanson, Cassidy Ella Pope,  

 February 10th [4thbefore Lent] 

 
Collect:Lord of the hosts of heaven, our salvation and our strength, 

without you we are lost; guard us from all that harms or hurts and 

raise us when we fall, through Jesus Christ our Lord. AMEN 

10.30am 

 10.30am 

 8.00am 

10.30am 

10.30am 

 

  

 

4.00pm 

St Ambrose 

Cronton Mission 

St Luke’s 

 

Holy Communion 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion 

No Sunday School [half term] 

Morning Prayer   

Intercessions: Barry Ingram 

Reading:Tony Tallon & Jeff Evans 

Hymns: 314, 144, 332, 176 

Toddler Church 

 February 17th [3rd before Lent] 

 

Collect: Eternal God, whose Son 

went among the crowds and brought 

healing with His touch, help us to 

show His love in your church as we 

gather together and by our lives as 

they are transformed into the 

image of Christ our Lord. AMEN 

10.30am 

10.30am 

10.30am 

 6.00pm 

St Ambrose 

Cronton 

St Luke’s 

Holy Communion 

Café Style worship 

ALL AGE WORSHIP with Uniformed groups  

Holy Communion        Intercessions: Clergy     

Hymns: 9, 77, 411, 19 

Reading: Barry Ingram & Lesley Howell 

 February 24th [2nd before Lent] 

 
Collect: Almighty God, give us reverence for all creation and 

respect for every person that we may mirror your likeness in Jesus 

Christ our Lord. AMEN 

9.00am 

10.30am 

10.30am 

10.30am 

10.30am 

 

 

 

12.30pm 

St Ambrose 

 

Cronton 

St Luke’s 

Holy Communion [BCP] 

Family Service 

Holy Communion 

Sunday School in the Bridewell 

Holy Communion  

Hymns: 6, 286, 572, 509 

Reading: Gill Deans & Colin Dutton 

Intercessions: Olga Wilde  

Baptisms: Elizabeth Tague, 

Dottie Greason & Alfie Kelly 

 


