From our Deanery we pray for all clergy and leaders and those involved in the process of seeking a new Team Rector for the EWT. We pray for all coming forward for Confirmation on April 7th From our community: We ask God's blessing on all Street Pastors and Food bank volunteers. We pray for those who teach and learn in our local schools, colleges. We hold before God all those involved in our Sunday Schools and all leaders, helpers and children in our Uniformed Organisations.

Please pray for: Arthur Wareing, Bernice Hadcroft, Pat Lambert, James O'Neill, Val Constantine, Barbara Harris, Colin Jones and Kevin Hunter and any others known to us who are unwell.

We remember in our prayers those who mourn the loss of Eileen Lynn, Pat Forrester, Robert Daintith, Eileen Lawler, Joseph Erskine and Ken Green. We pray God's blessings be on them all and those whose anniversaries fall in this month.

The Archbishops of Canterbury and York have called upon all those of faith and goodwill to give time for prayer in their local churches or wherever they choose: praying for wisdom, courage, integrity and compassion for our political leaders and MPs; for reconciliation and fresh and uniting vision for all.

For Baptisms and Weddings please contact EWT Administrator, Lesley Howell, on 07399784219. For Funerals, first point of contact is a Funeral Director

St Luke's Church website: st-luke.co.uk

ADVANCE NOTICES:

BISHOP JONATHAN OF HUDDERSFIELD to preach at 10.30am Service of Holy Communion on March 10th WARRINGTON CONCERT BAND Music of stage and film. 7pm @ St Luke's March 4th 2019 ROSE QUEEN QUIZ: Cricket Club MARCH 28TH 2019 £5

ST LUKE'S PEW SHEET FOR FEBRUARY 2019

4 What's on February 2019

Monday	9.00am	Churchyard working party
Tuesday	7.30pm	BELL RINGING PRACTICE
Wednesday	9.30am	Midweek service [alt HC & MP]
	10.15am	Open church every Wednesday
	1.30pm	GAMES GALORE now every week
Thursday	7.00pm	CHOIR PRACTICE
Thursday	7.00pm	CHOIR PRACTICE



Memorial and Thanksgiving Service for the life of EILEEN LYNN 11am Saturday February 23rd.



VOLUNTEERS NEEDED as SIDESPEOPLE and for OPEN CHURCH

Please speak to a Warden, Sue or Clare.



Bridewell 7.30pm Wednesday February 13th Speaker: Caroline Collins, Diocesan President MU in the Liverpool Diocese

Interested in Adult Confirmation?

Please speak to Rev'd Ian, Rev'd Lyn or Sue

This year EVERYONE must complete NEW Electoral Roll and Data Consent Forms. Please ask a Warden for both forms which must be returned by the end of Feb 2019



Collect: God of our salvation, help us to turn away from those habits which harm our bodies and poison our minds and to choose again your gift of life revealed to us in Jesus Christ our Lord. **AMEN**

9.00am	St	Holy Communion [BCP]		
10.30am	Ambrose	Family Service		
10.30am	Cronton	Café Style Worship		
10.30am	St Luke's	Sunday School in the Bridewell		
		Holy Communion		
		Reading: Lesley Runcorn & Bill Massey		
		Intercessions: Gill Deans		
		Hymns: 379, 574, 572, 428		
12.30pm		Baptisms: Sonny James Bragg,		
		Georgina Nanson, Cassidy Ella Pope,		

February 10th [4thbefore Lent]



Collect:Lord of the hosts of heaven, our salvation and our strength, without you we are lost; guard us from all that harms or hurts and raise us when we fall, through Jesus Christ our Lord. AMEN

10.30am	St Ambrose	Holy Communion
10.30am	Cronton Mission	Morning Prayer
8.00am	St Luke's	Holy Communion
10.30am		No Sunday School [half term]
10.30am		Morning Prayer
		Intercessions: Barry Ingram
		Reading: Tony Tallon & Jeff Evans
		Hymns: 314, 144, 332, 176
4.00pm		Toddler Church





Collect: Almighty God, give us reverence for all creation and respect for every person that we may mirror your likeness in Jesus Christ our Lord. AMEN

9.00am	St Ambrose	Holy Communion [BCP]
10.30am		Family Service
10.30am	Cronton	Holy Communion
10.30am	St Luke's	Sunday School in the Bridewell
10.30am		Holy Communion
		Hymns: 6, 286, 572, 509
		Reading: Gill Deans & Colin Dutton
		Intercessions: Olga Wilde
12.30pm		Baptisms: Elizabeth Tague,
-		Dottie Greason & Alfie Kelly